Ms L Critchlow request-931905-7af41961@whatdotheyknow.com

PLYMOUTH CITY COUNCIL

**Information Governance Team** 

Plymouth City Council Ballard House, West Hoe Road Plymouth, PLI 3BJ

T 01752 307317 E FOIPeople@plymouth.gov.uk www.plymouth.gov.uk

Please ask for: the Information Access Officer

Date: 27 January 2023

Dear Ms Critchlow

My Ref: FS-Case-475477198

## Freedom of Information Request Reference: 475477198

I am writing further to the previous correspondence dated 29<sup>th</sup> December 2022 regarding your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I can confirm that the Council does hold the information you requested; please see the attached response.

Please note that the information supplied can be re-used in accordance with the Open Government Licence. For further details please see:

http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open%2Dgovernment%2Dlicence/.

If you wish to discuss this letter or the information provided, please contact the Information Access Officer using the contact details above. If you disagree with the way your request has been dealt with, you can request a review by writing to the Information Access Officer within 40 working days of the date of this letter, please state the reasons for your dissatisfaction.

Following a review, if you are still not satisfied with the way your request has been dealt with, you can complain to the Information Commissioner's Office via their website:

https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/foi-and-eir-complaints/, or by writing to: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, SK9 5AF.

Information about the Freedom of Information Act 2000 can be found on the Information Commissioners Office website: <a href="http://www.ico.org.uk">http://www.ico.org.uk</a>. We also has information available on our website: <a href="https://www.plymouth.gov.uk/aboutcouncil/accessinformation/freedominformationfoiandenvir\_onmentalinformationeirrequests.">https://www.plymouth.gov.uk/aboutcouncil/accessinformation/freedominformationfoiandenvir\_onmentalinformationeirrequests.</a>

Yours sincerely,

Sharon Muldoon
Director of Children's Services

## Freedom of Information Request

Education, Participation and Skills



Reference: 475477198

Received 29 December 2022

Question I. How many refusal to assess appeals have been registered this year?

Answer: 82

Question 2. How many of these were upheld?

**Answer:** 

15 - Withdrawn by Parent

66 - Conceded

I - Tribunal Order

Question 3. How many refusal to issue have been registered this year?

**Answer: None** 

Question 4. How many of these were upheld?

Answer: Not applicable - None were registered

Question 5. How many contents and placement appeals have been registered this year?

Answer: 78

Question 6. How many of the parental preference for placement were named?

**Answer:** 

25 - Withdrawn by Parent

5 - Conceded

7 - Tribunal Order

41 - Active / Open Appeals

Question 7. How many children have EHCP's in your LA?

Answer: There are 2659 children and adults with EHC Plans (NCY 0 to NCY 19)

Question 8. How many of these are in mainstream settings?

**Answer:** 

1211 NCY 0 to NCY 14 - Mainstream Primary and Secondary

252 NCY 15 to NCY 19 - FE College placements

Question 9. How many of these are in specialist?

**Answer:** 

678 NCY 0 to NCY 14 - Special School and Support Centre Placements

225 NCY 15 to NCY 19 attending Independent FE placements

Question 10. How many of these have EOTAS?

Answer: I

Question 11. How many Children with special educational needs have no placements currently?

Answer:

0 NCY 0 to NCY II

293 NCY 12 to NCY 19 in process of being ceased as no longer in education